[llustrated Parts List

MODEL

SUPER-44

McCULLOCH CHAIN SAW
(#55045 S44-11712 FEBRUARY 1958Q)

McCULLOCH: ‘MOTORS  CORPORATION
6101 West Century Blvd.,, Los Angeles 45, Calif.

ILLUSTRATIONS
Page
Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - General .........covuu... 2
Figure 2. Fuel System Components .......cedveeeeecoecnsss 4
Figure 3. Starter and Clutch ASSembly .o i icin vovssninens 6
Figure 4. Chain Qiler Bar and Chain i e siaieie viels steiss diaie 8
Figure 6. Powerhead Assembly :c.ccvnuiiis cinievanssiine s s 10
Figure b, Corburetor ASSembly il isiiunis s assveis sianelslaletats biats 12
Figure 7. Handle and Control ASSembly i .eis e sen s oats ss i 14

The following pages contain an illustrated @ |

parts list for the Model Super-44 Chain Saw. .l
¥ Due to small differences between saws, it is
important that the Serial Number of your saw
be included whenever spare parts are ordered.
NOTE: A complete parts price This will assure receiving the proper parts
list is available upon request. from your dealer.



Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - General



FIGURE 1. ENGINE EXPLODED VIEW— GENERAL

Index Part Units
[\@ No. Number Nomenclature Per ASSY
1-1 102143 Serewi=rFilthd kOS2 grid i o s e e e N Syl e, 2
-2 100239 Nut - Hex:10-24 ol posersian dutime s it o o e 2
-3 103923 b1 SRAGURR e e SRR sl e e e R ] 2
zd 102125 Screw = HexhdelY 4= 90y =2 800, st e s indinan mi el S mis oaii s e 2
-5 101143 Nuts=rHex 1 /4200 v s dom il s il orasiania e S ERE i 2
-8 51362 Clamp:=iTTamME oo e i st se G e vt et et b St 1
-7 51364 ; (e BRTeY o) T B i St e B O o e e S ke i ol e b 1
-8 51308 Brame Ay e AW e e s e e e e 1
-9 101982 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20x1in. 1g ..... T e 2
-10 100246 WA B h T o0 C e N e e L e e o o oS 1
-11 103725 Screw ~fFilshd T0-24 el qno e (SemB) s ey e e 2
-12 55029 Brace - FIrame. . coeeeeiin i s s s s mniis o sl s e 1
-13 101143 Nubi=iHex 6/ 4= 00 1sn iroiiammins a0 e e 1
-14 102763 Screw - Hex'hd 10-24 x:3/4 I 1@ cuivvn v s s isaein 2
-15 102189 Washer =2NoST QR Ko At et e i e R S o e P R e 2
-186 55114 Retainer:~ Cylinder head cover & i e ieiasis e s amianie sliaiie rier o i ota 1
-17 101191 Wub —cHeX L0-24. Lo v i e s i e i e e e e nr e arera e s e 2
218 102121 Serew = Hex:hd 1/4-20/20T /B AN (110 i vniaieceinteieisin st sisisia sin inisrotsin s i ints 2
-19 100005 Washer - 1/440, oovi v iiid il s e s s e 2
-20 51937 Handle and Control Assy (See figure 6) .....c.vevereernrerrncnaneanass 1
-21 55018 Shroud A sy iy e ey e e el 1
-22 102763 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 X /4 M. 18 civinasniniaiss evidasiasve e e i 4
-23 103744 Washer: = Seal e N o L0 e e s Shesee G e e 4
-24 No Number Fuel System Components (See flgure 1 i e S M S s s BT . 1
-25 51481 Gasket - Tank to crankCaASe ..o e sansias siras s assa v saiioe 1
-26 102145 Screw:='Fil hd 10=24 % Y21 /4 0T, it S e it e e aiaaie v sate s ateiens 3
=27 102189 Washer - NO O e e s e e e e e e e 3
-28 101191 L & = o 2
-29 55017 Housing = Panie o mornmil e ik T s e 1
-30 102500 Screw - Panhd 10-24 x 1/2 in. g ....... e O T R 1
-31 101194 Washers-iT.or ke eeine s wat it i la Voiad DU 8 e i ol 1
-32 51970 GuaTd s AW v e e T s e e e e e 1
-33 103729 NUb =X 3/ 80 4 i v st s e e e e e e 2
-34 100006 Washers=:3/8Hn Srki=he NS Siplies it i f Sl i Sl 2
-35 55023 Starter Assy (See figure 3) v .vverierrvnvenreneenacens SR SR i S 1
-36 No Number Clutch Drive and Sprocket Assy (See figure 3) ....... R T 1
-37 Bar and Chain Assy (See figure 4) vuveeeveeneeernenennennns ST e 1
-38 102388 Bolt - Hex hd 10-24 x5/8 in. lg ........ TR o B A e R AU 2
-39 103100 Vi Tt o s I e I A I R O A I S T o ey 2
51966 U e ARy e R s R A e e e A S L R 1
-40 103361 . Screw - Fil hd 10-24 X 1-5/8 1N, 18 s iuiiiveunassrsscsoncivnsonsna 2
-41 101191 A I T B e e R e e e T L 2
-42 51975 . Bottom Assy - Muffler ......... I T P S ot PSR A e i ety 1
-43 51968 - Baltle Agey — MUFELEF .. iiih et v eatswiinias saniay s s 1
-44 51979 % TopASSY ~eMUSEler s fi o S e e alsininis wie 8 R 6TR W atel 1
-45 36093 Gasket - Muffler . iuoivoin i v daavin NiRia SEa e A At At e aie e mimle 1
-46 103998 Screw - Pan hd 1/4-20 x 5/8 in. lg S TS sy 3
-47 100153 Wagher —iTioek s s e e L e e enlanie 3
51991 Guard Assy - Muffler .....ovvvvnenns O R R 1
-48 103819 ; Rlvebri0 1 87Edin By T 6 qn, g il L e e e il e 2
-49 55113 : Angle e e e e e 1
-50 55112 . Detlectort, S, ol O o e O R S T 1
-51 51990 s Guardi=-Muffler: s L o e e e L S e i 1
-952 51989 Jacket c CyHNAar . oves i iatvved s dicr ot b e e e A s 1
-53 103258 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 1-1/8 in. IR M e e SRk a N e e e e e A 2
-54 102127 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 20 x 3-1/4 in. R e i 2
-55 100005 e A A e L A e il T o L e e i 4
. =56 51938 Oiler Housing Assy (See f1gure e e g oS A N 1
Q -57 517898 Bottom - Crankcase ...... e e T e e e 1
-58 51241A Lt L Ll E el - S AR S R X e i G S e L 2
-59 No Number Powerhead Assy (See figure 5) ..... e e e 1
55045

2-38(3) :
3



i

Figure 2. Fuel System Components

#55045

2-58 (@



FIGURE 2. FUEL SYSTEM COMPONENTS

()
U, Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
2 55027 COVEr ASSY - AIT CICATIET i a i i eo ot aivsistaraiatd il s rava or Rt e T e s 1
-1 55032 F Screw - Special ........... M e e A s e e e e b 1
-2 55033 : Relaine e W e e e G e 1
-3 103741 : SpeedaNats LU Lt e e S R M e 1
-4 55148 ; CoverdstAriclaaner e e T WV 1
-5 51157 Screehi AT eleane T T e e e e 2
-6 103859 Screw - Fil hd 10-24 x 3/4 in. 1g (S€mS) . .v'vvvvntriniree s innnnnnnn. 2
-7 51840 AnchorfAssy ATy clearne nit e sl et N S e 1
-8 51483 Grommet - Bellows type (LONE) it vimi vilavii itk vive sl nsin siioiiaisie sin 1
-9 51561 Grommiet — Bellows type: (ShOrt) c..viuaaiin camiini vovimnianissie v itels s 1
-10 51389A (@) o} =5 e (08 T a0 s B Ay g2t et s el e S - I b s e ey S0 e ST 1
-11 51558 Lever AssY = GOVETNOY BLIN .l i ans o s sy 1
-12 103812 Serew =iSersB 82 303716 N T lg s LR NS R S L B 1
-13 36499 Springi- MRrotile o s e e S v ie et 1
-14 103928 Screw - Fil hd'8-82 % 1/2:in. 1g (Bem8) - veiiivn siemmiaiiasihnieeilomss st 1
-15 51395A Retginer =l hrobt] e o o v el O Sl N e o e 1
-16 51394 Felt— Fhrottle rods . o s i s e e N s 1
=17 102764 Serew's P11 hd 30-24 1 1/4' 000 10 : . wunsiiitiins visisieisisieiss sieis d/sin statrs 2
-18 103932 Serew:= Hex hd 10=24 3 223/ /a4 in: Lo o e el le aoa viaie 1
-19 101194 Washer Lotk i s s s i e e e e e 3
-20 51357 Gasket - (Adapter to FUBLEANK) . i ivicui s stanis sasarinenie s asniss son avarstaiaiaiats 1
-21 5157TA 12 (12T 0 0o} (=0 BT Tttt ios 3 r vy il i e Ml et vt s A B s S oot 1
=22 51907 Carburetor and Adapter Assy (See figure 6) ......vveriverrnnnennnenn. 1
-23 103858 Screw - Fil hd 10-24 x 1-1/4in. 1g (SEmMS) v\viiriiiinneenrrnnrnnnn, 7
-24 103579 sScrew = Flatihd 10=2d ] eine le o e e vimealemaiaialaiats 2
-25 101326 NUE = HOX A0=24 oo it iiiverarmtieniomse e e o e o e s e e g e e s 2
P -26 51334A Gasket s Enel tanlcd ol ot R R L O, e e s R e ey T 1
i _/, 52136 Puel Cap and Gasket ASSY . v ianerm snlasian L e 1
=27 101348 . O RiNE = BUELICAD I, vivie e asiosnjicat soaiuebatesaraitsaiates smsivieraie alataias e Sooratate 1
-28 47252A N N R R o oo PR et T e N e P R A SR Pl = 1
-29 52137 . Capi- Huel: ot S e R e e e R R T e 1
-30 51315B AN R e L O e S e I el S R 1
-31 101974 Screw = Fil hdi10=24 % 1o0/ 20n: g s i (i sl vieinmesmnininisntoiars sidonsatsisaiierson 1
-32 100289 WasheP i mdlamainan irornomnivanidnn s atena il s 1
-33 19236 Spring coWI ek reta i nin el e R i s T e G e L e el e 1
-34 51312 Tubes-a Wik N der s s e e sy e 1
-35 100950 WASHET ™ woviniizomvanitinm srivviere siarels o rate rare s eiiine it o o B S T Ea e T gt s 1
-36 101056 Packines= i GO mpe o e R G S en e D e Lt 1
-317 51317 ' Clamp WieR ol bl s e e 1
-38 51309 WicKes= shne] ki ckup eyt swi et Sl S vois sl -l so s iie e S8 1
-39 103748 Serew = Filhd 8282 X 1/ 200, g s i s e e e 2
-40 51480 LOCKDIALE el oin oivivineree aiatanrer di et e e sl e Lo e e e e e s R e e T s 1
-41 51810 Guard - Reed valve ..... SO A s e A e R A M e 1
-42 51809 Valve:- Reed . iuiiviin e oo e bism e s o s it S s 1
51320A Bottom A sy = el e s B e 1
-43 102808 : 3o A S S T S o i et i e P 1
-44 51396 3 Cover:Assy - Adjustment hole il srisrins e T 1
-45 103155 . DD e O ety e I Bk e S E T SRS S = 1
-46 103708 2 BUS AN . s A e s 1
-47 18375A . SCreen = IITAIN o i niiivielomiiis e ias i i e v o e e s e s e 1
-48 5 Bne e an e B ot O T A L i e e e 1
o

55045

258 (2) 5



7 N
/ |I =
" b sy
v
o /
~

A

Fa

T M
e

LA ——

-\Y
’
#

e
t,} F4
&
'...'
N
¥

K}
"

Figure 3. Starter and Clutch Assembly

#55045

2-58(T)

K>

~iy



FIGURE 3. STARTER AND CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
3-1 55023 o L R e R e L R A A F te i S o (el i B e ]

-2 101284 Serew:=rFil hd 10-24 %1 -1/ 80 1o st i i e s s tieniren i oe 1
-3 102141 Screw - Fil hd 10=24 X15/8 1. IZ  iviisnmves e sioyes ca 2
-4 102189 Washers=aNor] (| Beiassscly serl NN i s syl e 3
-5 101191 Nub Hex 024 o e o s e e e rae abeiane bl 2
-6 55024 Coyer ST e i i T e e R e e ey 1
-7 51138 Buolley = Starterrope h v i s e S R e e 1
-8 103536 821 ad by e S T 0 e e e e e P P Ul L B b 1
-9 24818 Cup) -~ Starter handle i unw oo v meiasim s ates vt s aieas s vate 1
-10 24822 Handl e e e R L e e T 1
-11 51924 ROpe ASEY = Bt e s s s e e e e e e e e e it
-12 103047 DI s u v uiainoaivinioiainin aiesatars o nssiotarase aiotera: atuta a siEEare s me SR e o e e e e 1
-13 51848 0751 Froln o e D TR e e e et D 1 e e B e i e 1
-14 51665 Springi= Starter rewind! v e i o s e e e sl 1
~=15 51923 Shaft Ay ST e e e e e s 1
51263 BT LR Bl o T S Al o S R S e LA s i ey Ko S MO 1
-186 103714 ; Serew. = Panthd8=82ix 174 tholg o iviis omnsmam s res 3
=17 100251 NOtE= I H ez B2 8 e e LN e e S s i 3
-18 102814 T el LaTal 1o it e o e el et e e o R MAT 3
-19 51459 Cover - Sawdust shield ..iyscus el rshsi e vt oy 1
-20 28935 T T e Rl e & Sl sl et N S s S L e 1
-21 101191 DR s Dl e i e e e = B A 1
-22 103535 Bearing - Starter base ......... S P R e e e e S L e 1
-23 51261 =L s el s SR e ves o e R R ok el ) e ML e 1
-24 101391 Nut - Hex B/8-24 s s T e e s A e s 1
=25 100199 Key < WOOATUEL: & .0 n i e e itals i idie st s A e A T e S o e 1
-26 514T0A B e T Lol e s s o e Ul s G P SR e e S L By B 1 1
=27 51468 Spring - Shoe retaining .. oo ani s s I 1
-28 51464 Shoes=8 (L Ee Ot e e N R e e 4
-29 51910 b T B - e ey o I S (s et ST 2
-30 104070 RiVEE oo aiommuieve s IS e e s e e T e S e 2
-31 51914 g e o e s e B A e e Gl oA Sl e A i VA b 2
-32 51911 Sleeve - Starter pawl .....ovvvvernnn.. o T ey e G S NG W e 2
-33 51917 =~ Rotar, AssyciGliteh it s bt S L 1
-34 103718 Sprmg THIUSE e i, b - o e R ol s Al 1
-35 Sprocket and Clutch Drum Assy (See figure 4 for pttch sizes)Lii o 1
-36 103688 Bearing = Needlai . Lol il ol il s S G Gl L Tl 1
-37 51420 Shroud - Inner SpProcket v.eeer eeeeeerennennss ARt SRR Rl Bl i 1
]
55045 -

.58 (3)




el
3
@
=
=
(72}
2
:
O
2]
=]
=
=
7]
&
e
=
2
E

Figure 4. Chain Oiler, Bar and Chain

5045
258 (2)



FIGURE 4. CHAIN OILER, BAR AND CHAIN

;i(‘

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature . Per Assy
4-1 102088 Screw - Fil hd 1/4-20 X 3/4 M 1Z +vuverinrnnnnrnnnnnnnnns S 3
-2 100152 Mut =S ex 1 /4-20 05 o S e e s e L S 3
-3 100153 Washer — LoCK oy riian i s i o s e e e o e 3
-4 51443 SDiKedg. T T YRR E M ST il DO LS RERC S G 1
51938 Oiler Housing ABSY v s b s e e e aleialnrE 1
51947 . Piston Ay —OILEY (o vani oa v e et e s e e e 1
-5 103198 ; . B B O N () o e e O R 1
-6 51940 - . Biston - @llex e e o e e e e 1
-7 51946 . S b e ] e T e 1
-8 47568 4 Filler: Cap and Gaaket ABEY ol s s s e e R N e 3t
-9 101148 . . GABKel - O e R e e e e e 1
-10 52388 . . Oy 1 T e 3
-11 51423 : ST eW. = Blad el am e e s e s 2
-12 51439 . Lockplate - Ofler houBIng . coveiimuinsvirs ivaasans codor shaiin. 1
-13 102219 wnnerews=SRIIChd 18232z 10 4N gt e e L 1
-14 100057 : Washer - Lock ......ccvnieeea SAh oot in 81080 ace lnm a min aln el Sul o 1
-15 51941 . Retainer [Looi il i o ias s e e e e T AT e 1
-16 51945 . o3 R LTl A i S b R T e e I T 1
=17 100549 2 I G o U P T e e P i s i i Mt Sl R o 1
-18 100010 - Bin'='Catter o ..ol S g s v I S O i 1
-19 51942 s Plug B pe B e T o B S S I S R 1
-20 51944 : BPLINg BV i e T i e e e e e s 1
-21 100549 : I B o e 1
-22 51505 : Weight AsBy i i iiiinmena T L e i e el b O 1
-23 51506 . . Screen --Ofluintake i i v ma e S e e 1
-24 51509 s : Weight =01l lne: ., c L0 i sons e cstes i o e m et s 1
(’i -25 28007 s et e 1 T o) LR oy e o e i | S P s < SN 1
. -26 28042 . Tube - Qiler ........ A A A e e e e e 1
=27 51943 . DAt A Ly e e el R s S o 2
-28 51441 ; Screw - Blade adjustment . v o i s i e e e i e e 1
-29 51939 Housing — Ol s s e e e e 1
-30 51437 Spacer PSP Y TR R b e G SR e o e R A DR e 1
-31 *#51178 Sprocket and Clutch Drum Assy - 7/16 in. pitch (Blue) ......o.vvevrun. 1
**¥51793 Sprocket and Clutch Drum Assy -.1/2 in. pitch (Green) (alternate) ...... 1
*kA51774 Sprocket and Clutch Drum Assy - 0.404 in. pitch (Red) (alternate) ...... 1
-32 51403A Bar:= 1200 doteaviiiboo it v et liar i b p U N el SRR al
51405A Bar:z I8uns(alternate)y. i, o iae Lo o S MRS LD R A 1
51407A Bar —24 ini{alternate) | snsinrsvanrnig s T Soe T 1
51409A Bar = 30 i (AlbBENAte) e v v uiate oo aieslans i siates issies e s s 1
-33 Typical McCulloch ‘‘P’’ Series Chain Assy ......... R s 1
-34 ; Master Pin
-35 : Shoulder Rivet
-36 4 Master Connecting Link
=317 3 Connecting Link
-38 . Master Link - Cutter L.H.
-39 : Cutter Tooth - L.H.
-40 . Cutter Tooth - R.H.
-41 ; Spacer Link

*Use only with 7/16 inch pitch chain.
**Use only with 1/2 inch pitch chain.
***Use only with 0.404 inch pitch chain.

ASE04%

2-58 (D 9



10

Figure 5. Powerhead Assembly

555555

@



FIGURE 5. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY

Index
No.

Part
Number

Units

Nomenclature Per Assy

5-1
-2

-4

-9

-6

-7

-8

-9

-10
-11
-12
-13
-14
-15
-16
-17
-18
-19
-20
-21
-22
-23
-24
-25
-26
=21
-28
-29
-30
-31
-32
-33
-34
-35
-36
=317
-38
-39

-40
-41
-42

-43
-44
-45
-46
-47

-48
-49
-50
-51
-52
-93
-54
-55
-56
-517
-58
-59
-60

-61
-62
-63
-64
-65
-66
-67

#O5045

256 (2)

101965
100003
55013
51253
51251
56014
18409A
101883
52064
52140
51992

19521
101270
51203 A
100199
51987
103464
100362
100057
100075
51299A
51242
101207
51492
100362
100057
51959
24626
100007
101191
100003
51958
51346
101563
24236

- 55012

55011
51213
51209
55007
56123
101206

55009
101356
102742
55010
102763
51297
52489
101230
36302
102940
51909
103981
51960
28935
101191

51240
51235
100824
55005
55001
101326
28053
101326
18556A
101143
102940

Serew '~ Fil hd 10-24 x 7/8 anilg i v iiis st io. e e Sl i
Washer = N0 L8 o e L e e e i e
Coil.and LaminabliontASSY (uuieedeationietda e as oo Satela e
Retainer ~ Coll G o i i e s e e s
- Lamination Assy - Coil ......cvvvinnvninanas vy
Coil and Terminal Assy ...........................
Instruction Plate - Coil adjustment ...... .00t T
: WL e = G onnd e s s s e T s e AN
. i R b e e R e e e gl
Wire Assy - Spark plug ....cecaniviesersvosass
pleeve N e i S SR
Plug - Spark 14 MM ...........
Nutli="Special ¥ = = el i i e Y e Rl A A A i T
Washer - T/16 in. ......... e A T areteiate e e
Flywheel ASSY ..covvverinennenn S T e i
Kev =Woodeliff ool dim il el
ShteldiEsDir b el =M SRS e B T O e T
Screw - Hex hd 10- 24x3/41n.1g(Sems) ..... S
Screw - Fil hd 8-32 x 3/8in. lg ..... R
AN RO bl s S bl S e o S B i e o e e ey el Rl e L R
o) s (Yy 1oy g YR e e G e e I s S R el
 Ba A ) et T 0 0o b e g e e S e S e e S e g S P
Gasket = Breaker boX & i s s i e Ve e e
Screw = Rd hd B 2 g T e o
WiTe ASsY = PIIRIATY | s i viabeisin o eieieisreiaidiel sietel ehatn nsintuiiin T inie siarmsuiainti
Serew = Filthd 8=32 %138 ihilg o sy s an sl by e e R e
Washer = Locle o ovianansig I n e e e e et AT s e ere e SO
Spring - Condenser ....veeeveeenes T e
< 1oh o3 TR OF uT=1 o of {ol RTINS SR MR i A S o S I e e
WaBhEr = 5/18 10 Gonviomn s slsrse atema iy oiat oo st o e s ols s a e s % e e ale
Nub - tHex 1024 i i S s S e
W asherI=E NG ST B oo Lo by N e R e S, T i lgd s
g e e s e e pre s (L e S i R Ty
Pushrod - Breaker ,........ v a T e R e e e R R
Screw - Socket hd 10-24 x 1- 1/4m IE s e e T e
Washer ..... eSO T oA DG o T Ao n S NN O o e L e e RO e L
Gasket—Cylmclerhead SieTarere AT h A AT il el e aa e W b A e e e R e T e e .
Head: - Cvlinder s s i e T S e o e Te it e e
Pin = Piton: s e R e e e e
W e S B IS B S e i e i e 6 A Rl e el S S IR s S e
PisSton ABBY .o eiinnsinnsasenioss et e e e
Ring - Plston(Setonrmgs—ch ometopring}
i Bearving:<Needle ;oo iiaaisuin iy s n s g s
; Piston:. Dol s n s SR B A, L SR OrderP:stonAssembly#SEOO
Connecting/Rod AASEY Colinman el ita e andlininohbdaiiamt S lBones
; Screw - Socket hd 10-32 X 5/8 in. 1€ vvvrvnenenvnnrnnnnnnann
Roller - Needle .......... e S P 2
. RO e g I T e
Screw - Hex hd 10- 24x3/41n.1g.... ....... P R
LOcKpLate: oaiadciiaiim v e e R R A A
Crankcase Cover ASSY ..civvvunass PR ey e it e e e e
i (€300 10k a1 =) R OR e R o A ey P s b G TS e ey s
. 100 e O vt o1 o) of ol NS HEERE B e i e e A P D sieiaiacacateigtaly
. Seal = Springiload. i ie v ca i e
Retainer ......... Vi e ST R A P e R e
sealim s e eteatiea T e e e e e
Blighiyiprirl it st Gl Koy wei P T
B EEATINET = o ihasia iidiote oiais esarals s ie s i o e vinlatesata ¥ nin aibcesndo dta eTuss
Nub = Hex 10-24d 0 o i i s etos e s e o e e sy e e
Cover - Crankcase ............. Order Crankcase Cover Assembly #5248
Gasket-Crankcasecover.............................. .....
S8l SPTOCKEE | aivieivvis siniaio ointiiomiaceruisissroinis ai minrsieca ate e lutn a at e T R
Bearing (ND3203) . coviniivavsan mmnia:
Crankshatlt: o o e O R T T O e T
Cylinder Assy - Crankcase .....cocv... N
e D B ) B e e e ety s e e e e
e Retainer - No. 10 nut ......... P e
‘ N T H e 0= e e e s D e e s s S
Retainer:=il/diin nut, il g d i i s Ly
3 1y PR o (S5 b i bl el e e A e el
. Seal - Crankcase .......... e P
5 Cylinder;Crankcase ..... s A e e N e e e et e

x

=IO = = DO = O3 O DD b b e et e et b DD B et e e B B e e e [ B B

e B =

=t O O e e O b DD b b 0D e ek ek ek e ek ek ek e 83 T3

11



A

12

Figure 6. Carburetor and Adapter Assembly

WS504%

2-58 (2)

Q.



FIGURE 6. CARBURETOR AND ADAPTER ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

6 51907 Carburetor and AdaPEEr ABSY. . e sieiessimniosie oo sioimeinieinioinis e amniaie

51548 . Carburetor ASSY ..cceeveeennnens T e e e s e e e e
-1 100362 . . Screw - Idle bracket retaining ........... e el O A et T
-2 100252 . . sl Te sl BaTel RN )]s el iy T b e R e e e P R S
-3 51706 : ‘ Bracket - Idle SCTE@W ...ceverivnnnnn. i T ST ST O
-4 103845 o Screw. - Hex ' Hd-8-832 % 5/8 IN. IF . . ovean vnransiitmenionans o
-5 51549 8 " WA e s e e Al e e e e e et
-6 51705 . ; Spring - Idle speed regulating SCIeW....oveeereesnnosnassesas
= 51701 i 5 Screw - Fuel Strainer COVEr .......veveverecrcensnncnsennss
-8 51599 4 . {0feh iyt DR BT e (TN b nr A i e st = ol B SR el LT R
-9 51704 - . Gasket - Fuel strainer cover ..............
-10 51504 - 5 Element - Fuel filter ......ccovevnvunns
-11 51597 o niciiScrew = Fil hd B=32 3/din g i i e e s s e e ara
-12 51596 . . Body - Fuel pump ......cc0ee.. A AR e e e e e e
-13 51595 7 . Diaphragm - Fuel pump ......
-14 51594 i ; Gaskeb = Iue] DUD S G s e e e e e e S
-15 51592 i 5 Cover - Main fuel diaphragm ......ciciviinnnreacanansannes
-16 51590 . 5 Diaph e A el L ere e araieresuratas e s iar e fata e se e uts
-17 51591 : 3 Gasket - Main fuel diaphragm ......ce0cveinnnnrernnnnecannes
-18 51702 . . -Needle - Adjustment, idle mixture ......cccceeerenencncncnes
-19 51712 ; ; Needle - Adjustment, main mixture .......ceveveeennnennanns
-20 51703 : : SOVURINE iy e e e e e e e el e et
-21 51589 . . Pl AT R b bk ) BT bl b s i PR RS St i N T e
-22 51710 4 A Bin=Inlet lever: ful ermm s s o e misinieiaiain a sie s
-23 51709 . 2 Lever - Inlet control .............. S A O R e T
-24 51711 . . Spring - Inlet cOntrol I&VEr vvsssenesercosnrsscasacsssnsssavss
-25 51707 5 : Needle; Seat: and Gaskebifasy = oo s nnn s e
-26 51708 . . . Gasket —iNeedle seal L v iiiviinimige s sy s iee
=27 51721 5 : Screw -:Choke shutter (SemB) . ... veveerssnsernnnssssenesess
-28 51587 . . Bhiutter —iChoke o s cr e s e
-29 51585 e 3 At S B = OO R e e e v seaerire S e s ateia e oe
-30 51586 : . Spring - Torsion (choke shutter return) .....ovvvvervrnnnennns
-31 51721 « s ooHerews=Theottle ghutter (Sems): iuiivassviisvasra sl
-32 51720 . . Shitter = Throttle ™ | ol aie semmmsensiorsmiota i vialvsesios b
-33 51719 : ; Screw - Throttle lever retaining ...veveeeeeesonesennnrenecas
-34 100261 . ; Washer - Lock No..4'' iy v eseesunindeienib e s iais
-35 51718 . : Lieyer = Throttla/Bhath Lol vt vaia sen s ntein e soeim s e iars arsters
-36 51593 : : Spring - Torsion (throttle shutter return) .......ccvvivnn....
=37 51717 . 2 Serew = Thirottle Shaft ClID. . us e viivasvios e sesioinaiomsan saainis s
-38 100252 5 5 Washer ek N O B R e S T b s mee imimi e
-39 51716 5 . Clip - Throttle shaft: coivcaiin i asias S vt svses s ol
-40 51714 . . S A s By T O b € e A e e iE I Sl el
-41 51588 . . Carburetor Body AsSSY (FOT SEIVICE) ettt uverarrennnernnnrannns
-42 51715 5 A . Bushing.— Throttle shafl ... .coeis e veinvivmass s s
-43 51582 . : . B lus s B ody e anne] cln e e ie s s o i et e
-44 51583 o . Plug - Body channel welch, 3/81in. ....vvrereernnnennnans
-45 51584 .+ . . Plug - Body channel welch, 1/41in. ...vvvverevrnnnnnanans
-46 103242 : NV (=5 o B e T e e e P iy e s g s DR AR e
-47 100882 . Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20x .15 in. lg ....... S T S e
-48 51161 : Gasket - Carburetor-to-adapter........... A R e o
-49 51790 A Adapter Assy - Carburetor ............... TR e

el o B S B e e e R e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o T T T T S X S g S TP PRI R T B SR S S S S P R PG PRy

5SS

2-58 (D) 13



FIGURE 7 HANDLE AND CONTROL ASSEMBLY

Figure 7. Handle and Control Assembly

Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
7 55142 Handle and: Control Assy. o o i o e v G s e (4 b shr s swin e 1
-1 101060 ; Serew = Oval-hd 10=24 X100, 1g i s s e vt 2
-2 101191 ; N e L0 = B e e N e N I e 2
-3 103724 5 ol ] [ ) B P S S A P P A R e OO e e i 1
-4 51857 5 PUShEDd = OLLET i ot i i e s ivistems | wis v tsl el uctin ol v 0 e S e S e e e 1
-5 51771 . 2atbin Eli o W b s A dn A e il e b b e e T ke W ey St 1
-6 51266 5 Handle =it hand e L i s e e e s el s 1
55140 s T e B A e e e, 1
=7 100362 3 . Screw 2 Filthd B-32:x 8/80n. 1o vine, i e e s s iaseie s 1
-8 51492A 3 : Wire AssY ~Ignition i veitevaialineme o aeiea e siaatsiare olsti s 1
-9 51279 . 3 e N e (T N I e (o e et e e e D B et e e 1
-10 51555 ; A Insulator ..... e e e e e s R 1
-11 51554 5 ! Detent — StOp-8WILCR .o iis ciiaiar e nuieatemsteiatelarstsiaiaislais a5 iere s teia e 2
-12 51553 . . Button - Stop switch ............. S Ty . iy S 1
-13 51559 3 Pushrod = Throttle s i e e Tl e s v e o e e e b e 1
-14 51267 : e = e B N Pt e U TN e R e e S 1
-15 51344 : Bhatti= O5ler i rn s e L T s A b s 1
-16 36496 < o B e I o Ee 1
=17 51551 . Pushm’d S B0 et Syl i R s o e B e e e PR S e e 1
-18 51269 : Buttomk = I holoe s i T e e e s e e 1
-19 51927 \ Handle = Right hanadi, o e i s ianasinaiarsinisis et ss niata iainte e it ainai e fa 1

LRt

14 2.83@)



